

Thursday, 26 January 2023

18:00 Team captains' meeting and drawing of bibs for the GS & SL competition – Tomislavov dom

Friday, 27 January 2023

Friday, 27 January 2023	
7:30 – 8:30	Distribution of start numbers (bibs) GS: tent on the top near chair lift
8:00	Open chair lift for competitors
8:15 - 8:40	Course inspection (all categories for GS) – only one inspection - last entry 8:30
9:00	Start of GIANT SLALOM categories C, B, A -Crveni spust
11:00 1 hr after last r	Start of 2 nd race GIANT SLALOM (categories C, B, A) - Crveni spust racer Prize giving ceremony for 2x GS competition - near entrance new cable car
18:00	Team captains' meeting and drawing of bibs for the SL competition – hotel Tomislavov
	dom
<u>Saturday, 28 January 2023</u>	
7:30 – 8:30	Distribution of start numbers (bibs) AC: tent on the top near chair lift
8:00	Open chair lift for competitors
8:15 - 8:40	Course inspection SLALOM 1nd run (all categories) – only one inspection - last entry 8:30
9:00	Start of SLALOM (categories C, B, A) – 1 st run - Crveni spust
10:15 - 10:40	Course inspection 2st run (all categories)) – only one inspection - last entry 10:30
11:00	Start of SLALOM (categories C, B, A) – 2nd run - Crveni spust
1 hr after last racer Prize giving ceremony for SLALOM & AC competition- near entrance new cable	
	car
	CTLococh









Sunday, 28 January 2023

7.20 0.20	Distribution of stort numbers (bibs) AC: test on the test near she'r liff
7:30 – 8:30	Distribution of start numbers (bibs) AC: tent on the top near chair lift
8:00	Open chair lift for competitors
8:15 - 8:40	Course inspection SLALOM 1nd run (all categories) – only one inspection - last entry
	8:30
9:00	Start of SLALOM (categories C, B, A) – 1 st run - Crveni spust
10:15 - 10:40	Course inspection 2st run (all categories)) – only one inspection - last entry 10:30
11.00	

11:00 Start of SLALOM (categories C, B, A) – 2nd run - Crveni spust

1 hr after last racer Prize giving ceremony for SLALOM & AC competition- near entrance new cable car

This programme is subjected to FIS Masters committee final approval, weather conditions and COVID-19 situation.

General competition rules

The competition is organised according to the ICR and FIS Masters Rules Alpine Skiing. **Eligibility of competitors**

Participation is limited to male and female skiers who are members of their National Ski Associations age group 1992 and older. Each National Ski Association bears the responsibility that their entered competitors have signed the FIS Athletes' Declaration and are licensed to compete internationally. Athletes and coaches are responsible for their own insurance.

Enrolment fee and lift passes

Enrolment fee:20€ per person per competitionLift passes:15€ per person per day – valid only for the race

Entries

The entries (using the official FIS Entry Forms, including the year of birth, FIS Masters ACTIVE Code Numbers and current points) must be sent by a National Ski Association.

Liability

The organisers point out the compulsory insurance, the y OC will not take any liability for participants, officials and spectators. In case of extraordinary the COVID-19 measures change at the »last minute« changes, the organizer allows himself to may cancel the competition without liability and reimbursement of the expenses.

Entry deadlines: 23 January 2023 at the latest

All entries can be sent by regular mail or E-mail to the following address: **SKI KLUB ZAGREB**, Kranjčevićeva 4, 10000 ZAGREB, Croatia, <u>www.ski-klub-zagreb.hr</u>, E-mail: <u>info@ski-klub-zagreb.hr</u>, E-mail: <u>info@ski-klub-zagreb.hr</u>, E-mail: <u>www.ski-klub-zagreb.hr</u>, E-mail: <u>wwww.ski-klub-zagreb.hr</u>, E-mail: <u>www.ski-klub-zagreb.hr</u>, E-mail: <u>wwww.ski-klub-zagreb.hr</u>, E-mail: <u>w</u>

FMC ZAGREB 2023 Grupa na WhatsAppu

Live on results: https://ski2.speed-timing.hr/



Whatsup group: FMC Zagreb 2023 – for all information about race. The competitor can join us via link: <u>https://chat.whatsapp.com/EfxRaaybLYvKk2Lykb7wUz</u>

<u>Reservations for the accommodation in Tomislavov dom & Snježna kraljica on Sljeme</u> Hotel Tomislavov dom – phone: +385 1 4560 400, fax: + 385 1 4560 401 <u>E-mail:irena.vinozganic-ostrez@zgh.hr</u>,

<u>Race site:</u>

Zagreb – Sljeme: Start: Finish: Vertical drop: Homologation number:
 SL Crveni Spust
 GS Crveni Spust

 SL 957 m
 GS 1.025 m

 SL 836 m
 GS 768 m

 SL 121 m
 GS 257 m

 SL 11055/11/13 GS 11054/11/1

Categories A/B/C Categories A/B/C Categories A/B/C





